statements to give effect to the costs for the services.

   The pro forma financial information herein does not reflect any adjustments for cost savings that may be realized as a result of combining
RADAR�s operations with Arbitron�s operations. The pro forma adjustments are based on estimates and other data currently available. Certain of
the amounts included in the pro forma adjustments are based upon projections of costs that Arbitron would have incurred if Arbitron had
operated the RADAR business during the periods presented. Such projected amounts are deemed to be forward looking information. This pro
forma information may not be indicative of what actual results would have been, nor does such data purport to represent the combined financial
results and financial position of Arbitron and RADAR for future periods. All financial information contained herein should be read in
conjunction with Arbitron�s historical financial statements.

-4-

Table of Contents

ARBITRON INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Combining Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2001
(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 3

Arbitron RADARAdjustmentsNotes Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash
 $25,273  $�  $(10,000)  (1) $15,273
Trade receivables, net
  19,738   457   �   20,195
Deferred tax assets
  24,142   �   �   24,142
Prepaid and other current assets
  3,200   �   �   3,200

Total current assets
  72,353   457   (10,000)   62,810
Investments in affiliates
  10,131   �   �   10,131
Net capital equipment and software
  6,924   55   15   (2)  6,994
Goodwill, net
  11,321   �   18,666   (3)  29,987
Other intangibles, net
  1,331   �   2,210   (2)  3,541
Deferred tax assets
  15,616   �   �   15,616
Other noncurrent assets
  4,960   �   �   4,960

Total assets
 $122,636  $512  $10,891   $134,039

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 4

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
(DEFICIT) EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable
 $4,248  $�  $200   (4) $4,448
Due to owners of acquired businesses
  �   �   10,408   (5)  10,408
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities
  11,300   �   �   11,300
Deferred revenue
  42,838   294   501   (6)  43,633

Total current liabilities
  58,386   294   11,109   69,789
Long-term debt
  240,000   �   �   240,000
Other noncurrent liabilities
  2,351   �   �   2,351

Total liabilities
  300,737   294   11,109   312,140
Total stockholders� (deficit) equity
  (178,101)  218   (218)  (7)  (178,101)

Total liabilities and stockholders� (deficit) equity
 $122,636  $512  $10,891   $134,039

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 5

See accompanying notes.

-5-

Table of Contents

ARBITRON INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Combining Income Statement

Year Ended December 31, 2000
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

Arbitron RADAR AdjustmentsNotes Combined

Net revenues $206,791 $8,986 $ � $215,777
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues
  75,694   2,542   968   (8)  79,204
Selling, general and administrative
  45,641   323   611   (9)  46,575
Research and development
  14,038   194   1,521   (10)  15,753

Total costs and expenses
  135,373   3,059   3,100   141,532

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 6

Operating income
  71,418   5,927   (3,100)   74,245
Equity in net income of affiliate
  3,397   �   �   3,397

Income before interest and income tax expense
  74,815   5,927   (3,100)   77,642
Interest expense
  �   �   (1,509)  (11)  (1,509)

Income before income tax expense
  74,815   5,927   (4,609)   76,133
Income tax expense
  29,552   �   521   (12)  30,073

Net income
 $45,263  $5,927  $(5,130)   $46,060

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 7

Pro forma net income per weighted average common
share

Basic
 $1.56   $1.59
Diluted
 $1.54   $1.57
Pro forma weighted average shares used in
calculations (13)

Basic
 29,046   29,046
Diluted
  29,347   29,347

See accompanying notes.

-6-

Table of Contents

ARBITRON INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Combining Income Statement

Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2001
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

Arbitron RADAR AdjustmentsNotes Combined

Net revenues $110,454 $4,869 $ � $115,323
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues
  38,684   1,297   614   (8)  40,595
Selling, general and administrative
  23,165   103   362   (9)  23,630
Research and development
  10,334   168   706   (10)  11,208

Total costs and expenses
  72,183   1,568   1,682   75,433

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Operating income
  38,271   3,301   (1,682)   39,890
Equity in net income of affiliate
  1,819   �   �   1,819

Income before interest and income tax expense
  40,090   3,301   (1,682)   41,709
Interest income
  373   �   �   373
Interest expense
  (5,738)  �   (754)  (11)  (6,492)

Income before income tax expense
  34,725   3,301   (2,436)   35,590
Income tax expense
  13,716   �   342   (12)  14,058

Net income
 $21,009  $3,301  $(2,778)   $21,532

Edgar Filing: ARBITRON INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Net income per weighted average common share

Basic
 $0.72   $0.74
Diluted
 $0.72   $0.73
Weighted average shares used in calculations (13)

Basic
  29,155   29,155
Diluted
  29,324   29,324

See accompanying notes.

-7-

Table of Contents

ARBITRON INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Financial Statements

(Dollars in thousands)

A. On July 2, 2001, Arbitron acquired the net assets of RADAR from SRI for up to $25,000, of which $10,000 was paid in cash on the
acquisition date, $11,000 is payable in one year and $4,000 is payable as contingent consideration. The contingent consideration will